PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6102809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FORTRESS CREDIT CORP.	05/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCESS SCIENTIFIC, LLC
Street Address:	3910 SORRENTO VALLEY BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Name:	ASSPV, LLC
Street Address:	3910 SORRENTO VALLEY BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6726659
Patent Number:	7922696
Patent Number:	8105286
Patent Number:	8192402
Patent Number:	8202251
Patent Number:	8377006
Patent Number:	8657790
Patent Number:	8827958
Patent Number:	8900192
Patent Number:	8915884
Patent Number:	8956327
Patent Number:	9138252
Patent Number:	9566087

PATENT REEL: 052639 FRAME: 0577

506056095

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9764117
Patent Number:	9884169
Patent Number:	9981113
Patent Number:	10010343
Patent Number:	10136916
Patent Number:	D594981
Patent Number:	D600793
Patent Number:	D601242
Patent Number:	D601243
Patent Number:	D615201
Patent Number:	D617893
Patent Number:	D624643
Patent Number:	D630729
Application Number:	15568765
Application Number:	15703026
Application Number:	15887170
Application Number:	15942217
Application Number:	15985405
Application Number:	15985451
Application Number:	15995512
Application Number:	16191122
Application Number:	16246489
Application Number:	16246490

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-4588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634677

Email: dpoirier@beneschlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** DUNCAN H. POIRIER

Address Line 1: BENESCH FRIEDLANDER COPLAN & ARONOFF LLP

Address Line 2: 200 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 73691-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUNCAN H. POIRIER
SIGNATURE: /Duncan H. Poirier/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2020

Total Attachments: 4



TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement ("Patent Release") is made this 12th day of May 2020 by Fortress Credit Corp. (the "Lender") in favor of Access Scientific, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Parent"), ASSPV, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Access SPV"; and together with Parent, the "Grantors"). Unless otherwise defined herein, terms used in this Patent Release shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Patent Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 18, 2019 (the "*Patent Security Agreement*"), made by the Grantors in favor of the Lender, the Grantors granted to the Lender a continuing security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including the Patent Collateral set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 23, 2019 at Reel/Frame 049834/0367; and

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to terminate, cancel and release all liens and security interests it has in and to the Patent Collateral.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby terminates, cancels, releases and conveys all liens and security interests it has in and to the Patent Collateral to the Grantors.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Patent Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer. Avraham Dreyfuss Chief Financial Officer

Title:___

REEL: 052639 FRAME: 0581

SCHEDULE 1

Patent Registrations

A. REGISTERED PATENTS

Granted Patents:

Patent Number	Patent Date	Title
6,726,659	4/27/2004	CATHETER ASSEMBLY HAVING A FENESTRATED DILATOR
7,922,696	4/12/2011	ACCESS DEVICE
8,105,286	1/31/2012	ACCESS DEVICE
8,192,402	6/5/2012	ACCESS DEVICE
8,202,251	6/19/2012	ACCESS DEVICE
8,377,006	2/19/2013	ACCESS DEVICE
8,657,790	2/25/2014	ACCESS DEVICE WITH BLUNTING DEVICE
8,827,958	9/9/2014	ACCESS DEVICE WITH VALVE
8,900,192	12/2/2014	ACCESS DEVICE
8,915,884	12/23/2014	ACCESS DEVICE
8,956,327	2/17/2015	ACCESS DEVICE
9,138,252	9/22/2015	ACCESS DEVICE
9,566,087	2/14/2017	VASCULAR ACCESS DEVICE
9,764,117	9/19/2017	ACCESS DEVICE
9,884,169	2/6/2018	ACCESS DEVICE WITH VALVE
9,981,113	5/29/2018	FLEXIBLE MEDICAL ARTICLE AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME
10,010,343	7/3/2018	VASCULAR ACCESS DEVICE
10,136,916	11/27/2018	ACCESS DEVICE

D594,981	6/23/2009	NEEDLE HUB
D600,793	9/22/2009	ACCESS DEVICE
D601,242	9/29/2009	ACCESS DEVICE
D601,243	9/29/2009	ACCESS DEVICE
D615,201	5/4/2010	COMBINED GUIDE WIRE CAP AND TRACK
D617,893	6/15/2010	ACCESS DEVICE
D624,643	9/28/2010	ACCESS DEVICE
D630,729	1/11/2011	ACCESS DEVICE

B. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Applications:

RECORDED: 05/12/2020

Application Number	Patent Filing Date	Title
15/568765	10/23/2017	VASCULAR ACCESS DEVICE
15/703026	9/13/2017	ACCESS DEVICE
15/887170	2/2/2018	ACCESS DEVICE WITH VALVE
15/942217	3/30/2018	GUIDEWIRE RETENTION DEVICE
15/985405	5/21/2018	FLEXIBLE MEDICAL ARTICLE AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME
15/985451	5/21/2018	FLEXIBLE MEDICAL ARTICLE AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME
15/995512	6/1/2018	VASCULAR ACCESS DEVICE
16/191122	11/14/2018	ACCESS DEVICE
16/246,489	01/12/2019	ACCESS DEVICE
16/246,490	01/12/2019	ACCESS DEVICE